505286247 01/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5333022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RELICAN ANALYTICS, INC.	12/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACENTIENT INC.	
Street Address:	320 S. 82ND ST.	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14608799
Application Number:	62788442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)754-2845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

262-754-2862 Phone: Email: kbl@dewittllp.com

CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER, DEWITT LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 13845 BISHOP'S DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: **BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53005**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65189.005,.032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher M. Scherer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO--190118--65189-000--Executed Assignment (B0688115xBE35E)#page1.tif source=USPTO--190118--65189-000--Executed Assignment (B0688115xBE35E)#page2.tif source=USPTO--190118--65189-000--Executed Assignment (B0688115xBE35E)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048059 FRAME: 0343 505286247

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Relican Analytics, Inc. 1211 S. 75th St. West Allis, WI 53214

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, owns all the right, title and interest in and to the matters identified in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS:

Acentient Inc. 320 S. 82nd St. Milwaukee, WI 53214

called ASSIGNEE are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said matters included in Exhibit A, said applications and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said

invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him/her (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Executed and delivered this 26+h day of December, 2018.

Representative of Relican Analytics, Inc.

Signature: Matthew Fisher

Name: Matthew Fisher

Position: COO

Docket No.	Country	Appl No.	Filing Date
65189.005	US	61/933,104	Jan 29, 2014
65189.008	US	14/608,799	Jan 29, 2015
65189.009	PCT	PCT/US2015/013424	Jan 29, 2015
65189.013	Taiwan	104102959	Jan 29, 2015
65189.014	US	86/612,424	Apr 28, 2015
65189.015	US	86/612,443	Apr 28, 2015
65189.018	US	62/443,329	Jan 6, 2017
65189.019	US	86/918,461	Feb 24, 2016
65189.020	Australia	2015211043	Jan 29, 2015
65189.021	Canada	2,936,485	Jan 29, 2015
65189.022	China	201580006203.4	Jan 29, 2015
65189.023	Europe	15704650.9	Jan 29, 2015
65189.024	India	201617025338	Jan 29, 2015
65189.025	Japan	2016-545827	Jan 29, 2015
65189.026	Republic of Korea	10-2016-7022663	Jan 29, 2015
65189.027	New Zealand	722840	Jan 29, 2015
65189.028	Hong Kong	17102598.3	Mar 14, 2017
65189.031	US	62/613,496	Jan 4, 2018
65189.032	US	62/788,442	Jan 4, 2019